
 
 

County Administration Building 
404 Elm Street 
Rockford, Illinois 61101 
 
 

Hope Edwards 
Director of Purchasing 

Phone:  815-319-4380 
Fax:  815-319-4381 

April 23, 2025 
 

     ADDENDUM ONE 
PARKING LOT REPLACEMENTS FOR THE JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER (2) 

                                                     INVITATION FOR BID #25B-2401 
 

 

Bidders are required to indicate on their Proposer Signature Form that they have received and 

acknowledged Addendum One. This addendum is hereby issued to modify, clarify and / or correct 

the original bid documents and plans and is hereby made part of the contract documents and 

shall be used and included in the bid documents when bidding for this project. 

 

Bidders shall review changes to all portions of the project documents as changes to one portion 

may affect the work of another.  

 

 The following revisions have been made and they are to be incorporated into the proposal / plans: 

 

1. Bidders shall submit his/her bid/proposal as follows: 

• A base bid representing all work being performed on one lot at a time 

(parking will be allowed in the other lot). This bid will have a substantial 

completion of 20 working days with 5 additional days for landscape 

restoration/punch list items.  Lots shall be open for parking after the 20 

working days. 

• An alternate #1 bid representing completing work on both lots 

simultaneously. This bid will have a contract completion of 15 working days 

with 5 additional days for landscape restoration/punch list items. Lots shall 

be open for parking after the 15 working days. 

 



 

2. All existing PCC Curb & Gutter shall now be removed and replaced.  

• Remove and replace sheet 1 of 53, form BLR 12201, Schedule of Price, of the 

Juvenile Justice Center Parking Lots Exhibit A New with the attached BASE bid and 

ALTERNATE bid modified form. 

• Remove and replace sheet 7, 8, & 9 of 53, form BLR 11310, Special Revisions, pages 

1, 2, & 3 of the Juvenile Justice Center Parking Lots Exhibit A New with the attached 

modified form. 

• Remove and replace sheet 34 of 53, plan sheet #2, of the Juvenile Justice Center 

Parking Lots Exhibit A New with the attached modified page. 

• Remove and replace sheet 36 of 53, plan sheet #4, of the Juvenile Justice Center 

Parking Lots Exhibit A New with the attached modified page. 

• Remove and replace sheet 37 of 53, plan sheet #5, of the Juvenile Justice Center 

Parking Lots Exhibit A New with the attached modified page. 

• Remove and replace sheet 38 of 53, plan sheet #6, of the Juvenile Justice Center 

Parking Lots Exhibit A New with the attached modified page. 

 

Any questions should be directed to the Purchasing Department, 404 Elm Street, Room 202, 
Rockford, IL 61101 or by phone 815-319-4380, or email purchasing@purchasing.wincoil.gov  

    

  
END OF ADDENDUM ONE

mailto:purchasing@purchasing.wincoil.gov


Schedule of Prices

Page 1 of 1 BLR 12201 (Rev. 05/07/21)Printed 04/22/25

Contractor's Name

Contractor's Address City State Zip Code

Local Public Agency

Winnebago County

County

Winnebago

Section Number

24-00000-01-PK

Route(s) (Street/Road Name)

(Juvenile Center Parking Lots) 211 S. Court Street, Rockford, IL.

Schedule for Multiple Bids
Combination Letter Section Included in Combinations Total

Schedule for Single Bid 
(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications.)

Item Number Items Unit Quantity Unit Price Total

44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 1381

40603080 HMA BC IL-19.0 N50 TON 200

40604050 HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50 TON 120

44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 1649

42400100 PC CONC SIDEWALK 4 SQ FT 1649

44000300 CURB REMOVAL FOOT 700

60605000 COMB CC&G TB6.24 FOOT 700

35101400 AGG BASE CSE B TON 176

66400305 CHAIN LINK FENCE, R & R FOOT 20

78001110 PAINT PAVT MK LINE 4 FOOT 700

X7010216 TRAF CONT & PROT SPL L SUM 1

Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT L SUM 1

42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 32

X2010505 CLEARING SPECIAL L SUM 1

88600600 DETECTION LOOPS FOOT 164

X9200002 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION L SUM 1

Bidder's Total Proposal

1. Each pay item should have a unit price and a total price.

2. If no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the product of the unit price multiplied by the quantity, the unit price
shall govern.

3. If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.

4. A bid may be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price or total price is shown.

BASE BID



Schedule of Prices

Page 1 of 1 BLR 12201 (Rev. 05/07/21)Printed 04/22/25

Contractor's Name

Contractor's Address City State Zip Code

Local Public Agency

Winnebago County

County

Winnebago

Section Number

24-00000-01-PK

Route(s) (Street/Road Name)

(Juvenile Center Parking Lots) 211 S. Court Street, Rockford, IL.

Schedule for Multiple Bids
Combination Letter Section Included in Combinations Total

Schedule for Single Bid 
(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications.)

Item Number Items Unit Quantity Unit Price Total

44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 1381

40603080 HMA BC IL-19.0 N50 TON 200

40604050 HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50 TON 120

44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 1649

42400100 PC CONC SIDEWALK 4 SQ FT 1649

44000300 CURB REMOVAL FOOT 700

60605000 COMB CC&G TB6.24 FOOT 700

35101400 AGG BASE CSE B TON 176

66400305 CHAIN LINK FENCE, R & R FOOT 20

78001110 PAINT PAVT MK LINE 4 FOOT 700

X7010216 TRAF CONT & PROT SPL L SUM 1

Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT L SUM 1

42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 32

X2010505 CLEARING SPECIAL L SUM 1

88600600 DETECTION LOOPS FOOT 164

X9200002 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION L SUM 1

Bidder's Total Proposal

1. Each pay item should have a unit price and a total price.

2. If no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the product of the unit price multiplied by the quantity, the unit price
shall govern.

3. If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.

4. A bid may be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price or total price is shown.

ALTERNATE BID



Special Provisions

Page 1 of 3Printed 04/22/25 BLR 11310 (Rev. 10/04/17)

Local Public Agency

Juvenile Justice Center PK Lots in D-town Rockford

County

Winnebago

Section Number

24-00000-01-PK

The following Special Provision supplement the "Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction", adopted

January 1, 2022 , the latest edition of the "Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices for
Streets and Highways", and the "Manual of Test Procedures of Materials" in effect on the date of invitation of bids, and the 
Supplemental Specification and Recurring Special Provisions indicated on the Check Sheet included here in which apply to and 
govern the construction of the above named section, and in case of conflict with any parts, or parts of said Specifications, the said 
Special Provisions shall take precedence and shall govern.

LOCATION & DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK 
The proposed work located at the Juvenile Justice Center (North & South Parking Lots) 211 S. Court Street, 
Rockford, IL. The proposed work includes full depth saw cut parking lot PCC pavement, Remove PCC 
pavement and replace it with HMA pavement, 4'' total thickness. Regrade and compact aggregate base 
course. Remove and replace CC&G TY- B6.18, Sidewalks, Chain Link Fence, and Detection Loops as 
shown on plans. Remove overgrown vegetation where needed. Apply pavement striping. 
  
COMPLETION DATE 
The entire project shall be completed, including punch list items, 25 working days. Failure to comply with 
this completion date will result in the Contractor being assessed liquidated damages per Article 108.09 of 
the Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction. Any additional costs, including traffic control, 
as a result of Contractor's failure to meet the completion date, shall be at contractor's expense and no 
additional compensation will be allowed. 
 
MOBILIZATION 
Section 671 in the Standard Specifications shall be deleted and no advance payment for mobilization shall 
be granted. 
 
CONSTRCTION LAYOUT 
Construction Layout will not be paid separately and shall be considered incidental to the items in this 
contract. 
 
SAW CUTS 
This work shall be completed with the applicable portions of Section 442 of the Standard Specifications. 
Contractor shall saw cut full depth pavement and sidewalk where plans call out for removal and 
replacement. Saw Cuts will not be paid separately and shall be considered incidental to the items requiring 
the saw cut. 
 
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 
The Contractor shall provide traffic control for the convenience and protection of workers and for vehicular 
and pedestrian traffic. Special attention is called to Articles 107.09 and to 107.14 of the Standard 
Specifications. The Contractor shall provide the proposed work schedule at the pre-construction meeting for 
approval by the Engineer. 
 
On the date that the Contractor begins work, he shall assume responsibility for the normal maintenance of 
all existing pavement driveways, drainage structures and temporary surfaces within the limits of the 
improvement. Normal maintenance shall include all repair works deemed necessary by the Engineer but 
shall not include snow removal operations. This responsibility shall end upon the completion and 
acceptance of all the pay items in this contract. No additional compensation shall be allowed for 
maintenance but shall be considered included in the various pay items in the contract. All streets and 
driveway entrances shall be kept in a condition satisfactory to the Engineer to allow continuous access for 
all local residents and emergency vehicles. At all times and to the satisfaction of the Engineer, the 



Page 2 of 3Printed 04/22/25 BLR 11310 (Rev. 10/04/17)

Section Number

24-00000-01-PK

County

Winnebago

Local Public Agency

Juvenile Justice Center PK Lots in D-town Rockford

Contractor shall provide access to residents and emergency vehicles within the work limits. Dust control 
during construction shall be considered a part of maintenance and shall be done to the satisfaction of the 
Engineer. 
 
TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, SPECIAL 
Traffic control shall be in accordance with the applicable sections of the Standard Specifications, the 
applicable guidelines contained in the National Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices for Streets and 
Highways, the Illinois Supplement to the National Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices, these special 
provisions, and any special details and Highway Standards contained herein and in the plans. 
 
Special attention is called to Articles 107.09 and 107.14 of the Standard Specifications and the following 
Highway Standards relating to traffic control: 
 
701011      701301     701501     701801     701901 
 
One lane on Church Street can be closed during paving operation and sidewalk repair work. Contractor 
shall install advance warning signs to pedestrians. Contractor shall give two weeks advance notice to 
Winnebago County for any lane closure or sidewalk closure. Contractor shall furnish, erect and maintain 
signs as detailed in Highway Standards and as directed by the Engineer. This work will be paid for at the 
contract unit price per LUMP SUM for  TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, SPECIAL. 
 
PAVEMENT REMOVAL 
This work shall be completed with the applicable portions of Section 440 of the Standard Specifications. 
Existing Parking Lot PCC pavement has an average depth of 5.75" depth. Contractor shall remove PCC 
pavement such a way to prevent damage the adjacent remaining structure. This work shall be paid for at 
the contract unit price per SQ YD of PAVEMENT REMOVAL. 
 
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL 9.5 MIX D, N50 
This work shall be completed with the applicable portions of Section 406 of the Standard Specifications. 
The payment quantity of HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50 placed will be limited to 103% of the quantity 
specified by the Engineer in the plans. No additional compensation will be allowed for the tonnage placed 
more than 103% of the plan quantity. This work shall be paid for at the contract unit price per TON of HOT-
MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL 9.5 MIX D, N50. 
 
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, IL 19 N50 
This work shall be completed with the applicable portions of Section 406 of the Standard Specifications. 
The payment quantity of HMA Base Course, N50 placed will be limited to 103% of the quantity specified by 
the Engineer in the plans. No additional compensation will be allowed for the tonnage placed more than 
103% of the plan quantity. This work shall be paid for at the contract unit price per TON of HOT-MIX 
ASPHALT BASE COURSE, IL 19 N50. 
 
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE T-B 
This work shall be completed with the applicable portions of Section 351 of the Standard Specifications. 
After removal of PCC parking Lot pavement existing aggregate base shall be graded and compacted. A  
quantity of 176 Tons of  Aggregate Base TY-B  is specified in the plans. This quantity is estimated  
assuming 2'' thick aggregate over the entire surface areas of parking lots needed to fine grade existing 
Aggregate Base course. This work shall be paid for at the contract unit price per TON of AGGREGATE 
BASE COURSE Ty - B. 
 
 
 



Page 3 of 3Printed 04/22/25 BLR 11310 (Rev. 10/04/17)

Section Number

24-00000-01-PK

County

Winnebago

Local Public Agency

Juvenile Justice Center PK Lots in D-town Rockford

 
CLEARING SPECIAL 
This work shall be completed with the applicable portions of Section 201 of the Standard Specifications. 
Overgrown vegetation and shrubs needs to trim back from face of curb at south edge of North Parking Lot. 
This work shall be paid for at the contract unit price per L SUM of CLEARING SPECIAL. 
 
 
 



GABENNI
W YT

NU

OCO

I L L I NO I S

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

DRAINAGE NOTES

WKHUH�VHFWLRQ�RU�VXEVHFWLRQ�PRQXPHQWV�DUH�HQFRXQWHUHG��WKH�EQJLQHHU�VKDOO�EH
QRWLILHG�EHIRUH�VXFK�PRQXPHQWV�DUH�UHPRYHG���TKH�CRQWUDFW�VKDOO�SURWHFW�DQG
FDUHIXOO\�SUHVHUYH�DOO�SURSHUW\�PDUNHUV��PRQXPHQWV�DQG�ULJKW�RI�ZD\�SLQV�XQWLO
WKH�RZQHU��DQ�DXWKRUL]HG�VXUYH\RU��RU�DJHQW�KDV�EHHQ�ZLWQHVVHG�RU�RWKHUZLVH
UHIHUHQFHG�WKHLU�ORFDWLRQ�

TKH�CRQWUDFWRU�VKDOO�EH�UHVSRQVLEOH�IRU�SURWHFWLQJ�XWLOLW\�SURSHUW\�GXULQJ
FRQVWUXFWLRQ�RSHUDWLRQV�DV�RXWOLQHG�LQ�AUWLFOH��������RI�WKH�SWDQGDUG
SSHFLILFDWLRQV���TKH�SKRQH�QXPEHU�IRU�-�U�L�I�E��LV����������������TKH�XWLOLWLHV
ORFDWHG�ZLWKLQ�WKH�SURMHFW�OLPLWV�RU�LPPHGLDWHO\�DGMDFHQW�WR�WKH�SURMHFW�FRQVWUXFWLRQ
OLPLWV�DUH�PHPEHUV�RI�-�U�L�I�E�

Commonwealth Edison
F�R�NRUD�)HUQDQGH]
����EQHUJ\�AYHQXH
5RFNIRUG��IL������
��������������

TKH�CRQWUDFWRU�LV�UHVSRQVLEOH�IRU�PDLQWDLQLQJ�SRVLWLYH�GUDLQDJH�DW
WKH�FRQFOXVLRQ�RI�HDFK�ZRUNLQJ�GD\�

AEDQGRQHG�XQGHUJURXQG�XWLOLWLHV�WKDW�FRQIOLFW�ZLWK�FRQVWUXFWLRQ�RU�KDYH�WKH
SRWHQWLDO�IRU�FUHDWLQJ�IXWXUH�SUREOHPV�VKDOO�EH�GLVSRVHG�RI�RXWVLGH�WKH�OLPLWV�RI�WKH
ULJKW�RI�ZD\�DFFRUGLQJ�WR�AUWLFOH��������RI�WKH�VWDQGDUG�VSHFLILFDWLRQV�DQG�DV
GLUHFWHG�E\�WKH�EQJLQHHU���TKLV�ZRUN�ZLOO�QRW�EH�SDLG�IRU�VHSDUDWHO\�EXW�VKDOO�EH
FRQVLGHUHG�LQFLGHQWDO�QR�DGGLWLRQDO�FRPSHQVDWLRQ�ZLOO�EH�DOORZHG�

AT&T
F�R�+HFWRU�GDUFLD
������WK�AYHQXH
5RFNIRUG��IL�������
��������������

TKH�CRQWUDFWRU�VKDOO�XVH�FDUH�LQ�DQ\�DQG�DOO�UHPRYDOV�RU�LQ�WKH
GUDGLQJ�	�SKDSLQJ�RSSHUDWLRQV�QHDU�DQ\�DQG�DOO�H[LVWLQJ�LWHPV
ZKLFK�DUH�QRW�LQGLFDWHG�WR�EH�UHPRYHG���AQ\�GDPDJH�GRQH�WR
H[LVWLQJ�LWHPV�E\�WKH�CRQWUDFWRU
V�RSHUDWLRQV�VKDOO�EH�UHSDLUHG�DW
QR�DGGLWLRQDO�H[SHQVH�WR�WKH�RZQHU�

Nicor Gas
F�R�BUXFH�.RSSDQJ
�����)HUU\�5RDG
NDSHUYLOOH��IL������
��������������

Windstream KDL / McLeod
USA
��������������

North Park Public Water
F�R�EG�5LFH
�����TXUUHW�'ULYH
0DFKHVQH\�3DUN��IL������
��������������

Comcast
F�R�0LNH�OZHQV
�����.LVKZDXNHH�SWUHHW
5RFNIRUG���IL�������
��������������

Rock River Water Reclamation
�����.LVKZDXNHH�SWUHHW
3�O��BR[�����
5RFNIRUG��IL������
��������������

GENERAL NOTES AND CONDITIONS

E[DFW�KRUL]RQWDO�DQG�YHUWLFDO�ORFDWLRQV�RI�H[LVWLQJ�XWLOLWLHV�VKDOO�EH�GHWHUPLQHG
E\�WKH�CRQWUDFWRU�DW�QR�DGGLWLRQDO�FRVW�WR�WKH�FRQWUDFW���LRFDWLRQV�DQG�GHSWKV
VKRZQ�RQ�WKHVH�SODQV�DUH�RQO\�VFKHPDWLF�UHSUHVHQWDWLRQ�

TKH�CRQWUDFWRU�VKDOO�ILHOG�YHULI\�WKH�HOHYDWLRQV�RI�WKH�EHQFKPDUNV�SULRU�WR
FRPPHQFLQJ�ZRUN���TKH�CRQWUDFWRU�VKDOO�DOVR�ILHOG�YHULI\�ORFDWLRQ��HOHYDWLRQ�DQG
VL]H�RI�H[LVWLQJ�ZRUN���TKH�FRQWUDFWRU�VKDOO�ILHOG�YHULI\�KRUL]RQWDO�FRQWURO�E\
UHIHUHQFLQJ�VKRZQ�FRRUGLQDWHV�WR�NQRZQ�SURSHUW\�OLQHV���NRWLI\�WKH�EQJLQHHU�RI
GLVFUHSDQFLHV�LQ�HLWKHU�YHUWLFDO�RU�KRUL]RQWDO�FRQWURO�SULRU�WR�SURFHHGLQJ�ZLWK
ZRUN�

GENERAL NOTES

UTILITIES

SSHFLDO�DWWHQWLRQ�LV�EURXJKW�WR�DUWLFOH��������RI�WKH�VWDQGDUG
VSHFLILFDWLRQ���TKH�FRQWUDFWRU�VKDOO�FRQGXFW�RSHUDWLRQV�LQ�VXFK�D
ZD\�DV�WR�PLQLPL]H�WKH�PL[LQJ�RI�FOHDQ�VRLO�ZLWK�FRQVWUXFWLRQ
GHEULV���II�WKH�FRQWUDFWRU�FKRRVHV�WR�GLVSRVH�RI�H[FHVV�VRLO�
FRQVWUXFWLRQ�DQG�GHPROLWLRQ�GHEULV��RU�ZDVWH�DW�DQ�IE3A�UHJXODWHG
IDFLOLW\��WKH�FRQWUDFWRU�VKDOO�EH�UHVSRQVLEOH�WR�SHUIRUP�DOO
QHFHVVDU\�WHVWLQJ��GRFXPHQWDWLRQ��DQG�FRUUHVSRQGHQFH�WR�FRPSO\
ZLWK�DOO�IE3A�UHTXLUHPHQWV���TKH�FRVW�RI�FRPSO\LQJ�ZLWK�IE3A
UHTXLUHPHQWV�VKDOO�QRW�EH�SDLG�IRU�VHSHUDWHO\��EXW�VKDOO�EH
FRQVLGHUHG�LQFLGHQWDO�WR�WKH�FRQWUDFW���IE3A�IRUP�L3C����
�UQFRQWDPLQDWHG�SRLO�CHUWLILFDWLRQ�IRU�3�E���LV�LQ�WKH�SURSRVDO�
EDVHG�RQ�WKLV�FHUWLILFDWLRQ��QR�FRQWDPLQDWHG�VRLO�LV�H[SHFWHG�

AOO�BRUURZ�WDVWH�UVH�VLWHV�PXVW�EH�DSSURYHG�E\�WKH�'HSDUWPHQW
SULRU�WR�UHPRYLQJ�DQ\�PDWHULDO�IURP�WKH�SURMHFW�RU�LQLWLDWLQJ�DQ\
HDUWKPRYLQJ�DFWLYLWLHV��LQFOXGLQJ�WHPSRUDU\�VWRFNSLOLQJ�RXWVLGH�WKH
OLPLWV�RI�FRQVWUXFWLRQ�

TKH�JUDGLQJ�	�VKDSLQJ�RSHUDWLRQV�VKDOO�PDLQWDLQ�WKH�H[LVWLQJ
DJJUHJDWH�EDVH��AGGLWLRQDO�DJJUHJDWH�ZLOO�EH�UHTXLUHG�WR�DWWDLQ�WKH
SURSRVHG�JUDGH�FKDQJHV�LQ�ERWK�WKH�QRUWK�ORW�DQG�WKH�VRXWK�ORW�
TKH�ZRUN�VKDOO�EH�GRQH�LQ�DFFRUGDQFH�ZLWK�WKH�DSSOLFDEOH�SRUWLRQV
RI�SHFWLRQ�����RI�WKH�SWDQGDUG�SSHFLILFDWLRQV�DQG�DV�GLUHFWHG�E\
WKH�EQJLQHHU��AOO�PDWHULDOV�DQG�ZRUN�QHFHVVDU\�WR�FRPSOHWH
DGMXVWPHQWV�VKDOO�EH�FRQVLGHUHG�LQFOXGHG�LQ�WKH�FRVW�RI
AGG5EGATE�BASE�COU5SE������T\�B�SD\�LWHP�

REMOVAL, SHAPING & GRADING,  & EMBANKMENT NOTES

REMOVAL, SHAPING & GRADING,  & EMBANKMENT NOTES CONT.

AOO�GUDLQDJH�VWUXFWXUHV�ZLWKLQ�WKH�SURMHFW�OLPLWV�VKDOO�EH�GHOLYHUHG�WR
WKH�CRXQW\�ZLWKRXW�VLOW��GHEULV�RU�RWKHU�VXFK�REVWUXFWLRQV�DW�WKH�WLPH
RI�ILQDO�LQVSHFWLRQ���TKH�QHHG�IRU�DGGLWLRQDO�FOHDQLQJ�RI�WKH�VWUXFWXUHV
VKDOO�EH�DW�WKH�GLUHFWLRQ�RI�WKH�EQJLQHHU���TKLV�ZRUN�VKDOO�QRW�EH�SDLG
IRU�VHSDUDWHO\��EXW�VKDOO�EH�FRQVLGHUHG�LQFLGHQWDO�WR�WKH�FRQWUDFW�

AOO�'LVDEOHG�5DPS�ZRUN�VKDOO�EH�GRQH�LQ�DFFRUGDQFH�ZLWK�WKH
DSSOLFDEOH�SRUWLRQV�RI�SHFWLRQ�����RI�WKH�SWDQGDUG�SSHFLILFDWLRQV
DQG�DV�GLUHFWHG�E\�WKH�EQJLQHHU��T\SH�A�'LVDEOHG�5DPS�VKDOO
KDYH���LQFKHV�RI�DJJUHJDWH�EDVH�������VORSHV�RQ�WKH�VLGHV�RI�WKH
UDPSV�DV�VKRZQ�RQ�+LJKZD\�SWDQGDUG���������AOO�VDZLQJ�
UHPRYDO��PDWHULDOV�DQG�ZRUN�QHFHVVDU\�WR�FRPSOHWH�DGMXVWPHQWV
VKDOO�EH�FRQVLGHUHG�LQFOXGHG�LQ�WKH�FRVW�RI�3CC�SI'EWAL.���

City of Loves Park
F�R�NDWKDQ�BUXFN
����+HDUW�BRXOHYDUG
LRYHV�3DUN��IL������
��������������

IW�VKDOO�EH�WKH�CRQWUDFWRU
V�UHVSRQVLELOLW\�WR�FRQWDFW�WKH�PXQLFLSDOLW\�WR�GHWHUPLQH
DSSURYHG�PHWKRGV�RI�XWLOLW\�VWUXFWXUH�DGMXVWPHQW���UWLOLW\�VWUXFWXUHV�PD\�LQFOXGH�
EXW�DUH�QRW�OLPLWHG�WR��PDQKROHV��ZDWHU�YDOYHV��KDQGKROHV��HWF���AOO�PDWHULDOV�DQG
ZRUN�QHFHVVDU\�WR�FRPSOHWH�DGMXVWPHQWV�SHU�PXQLFLSDOLW\�UHTXLUHPHQWV�VKDOO�EH
FRQVLGHUHG�LQFOXGHG�LQ�WKH�FRVW�RI�WKH�DVVRFLDWHG�DGMXVWPHQW�SD\�LWHP�

Metro Fibernet, LCC
F�R�.RULH�NHOOLV
��������������

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 2", Ty-B  NOTES

PCC SIDEWALK  NOTES

TKH�ILQDO�WRS�IRXU�LQFKHV�RI�VRLO�LQ�DQ\�ULJKW�RI�ZD\�DUHD�GLVWXUEHG
E\�WKH�CRQWUDFWRU�PXVW�EH�D�FRKHVLYH�VRLO�FDSDEOH�RI�VXSSRUWLQJ
YHJHWDWLRQ�

TKLV�ZRUN�VKDOO�EH�LQ�DFFRUGDQFH�ZLWK�WKH�DSSOLFDEOH�VHFWLRQV�RI
SHFWLRQV���������������������DQG�������TKH�ZRUN�VKDOO�LQFOXGH�WKH
UHVWRUDWLRQ�RI�DOO�GLVWXUEHG�DUHDV�WR�SUH�FRQVWUXFWLRQ�FRQGLWLRQV�RU
DV�GHWDLOHG�LQ�WKH�SODQV�RU�DV�GLUHFWHG�E\�WKH�EQJLQHHU�DQG�ZLOO
LQFOXGH�SODFHPHQW�RI�UHTXLUHG�DGGLWLRQDO�WRS�VRLO��WKH�JUDGLQJ�DQG
VKDSLQJ�RI�DOO�GLVWXUEHG�ORFDWLRQV��IHUWLOL]LQJ�DQG�VHHGLQJ�RI�DOO
GLVWXUEHG�ORFDWLRQV�

LANDSCAPING AND RESTORATION NOTES

AOO�3CC�CRPELQDWLRQ�CXUE�	�GXWWHU�T\SH�B�����ZRUN�VKDOO�KDYH
��LQFKHV�RI�DJJUHJDWH�EDVH������IRRW�ZLGHU�WKDW�WKH�FXUE�	�JXWWHU
EHLQJ�SODFHG��AOO�ZRUN�VKDOO�EH�GRQH�LQ�DFFRUGDQFH�ZLWK�WKH
DSSOLFDEOH�SRUWLRQV�RI�SHFWLRQ�����RI�WKH�SWDQGDUG�SSHFLILFDWLRQV
DQG�DV�GLUHFWHG�E\�WKH�EQJLQHHU��AOO�PDWHULDOV�DQG�ZRUN�QHFHVVDU\
WR�FRPSOHWH�DGMXVWPHQWV�VKDOO�EH�FRQVLGHUHG�LQFOXGHG�LQ�WKH�FRVW
RI�CO0BINATION�CU5B�	�GUTTE5��TY3E�B����

PCC CURB & GUTTER  NOTES

AOO�PDWHULDOV�DQG�ZRUN�QHFHVVDU\�WR�FRPSOHWH�DGMXVWPHQWV�VKDOO�EH
FRQVLGHUHG�LQFOXGHG�LQ�WKH�FRVW�RI�LAN'SCA3ING�	
5ESTO5ATION

TKLV�SURMHFW�LV�ORFDWHG�DW�WKH�WLQQHEDJR�CRXQW\�-XYHQLOH�-XVWLFH�CHQWHU������S
CRXUW�SWUHHW�LQ�5RFNIRUG��IOOLQRLV���TKH�SURMHFW�FRQVLVW�RI�WKH�UHPRYDO�RI�WKH
H[LVWLQJ�FRQFUHWH�SDUNLQJ�VXUIDFH��SODFLQJ�QHZ�SFF�FXUE�	�JXWWHU��VLGHZDON�
JUDGLQJ�	�VKDSLQJ�RI�WKH�H[LVWLQJ�DJJUHJDWH�EDVH��SODFLQJ�D�QHZ����+0A�VXUIDFH�
DQG�RWKHU�UHODWHG�ZRUN�

TKH�FRQWUDFWRU�VKDOO�FRRUGLQDWH�KLV�ZRUN�ZLWK�WKH�FRXQW\���TKH�FRQWUDFWRU�VKDOO
JLYH�WKH�FRXQW\�D�PLQLXP�RI���ZRUNLQJ�GD\V�QRWLFH�SULRU�WR�VWDUWLQJ�DQ\�ZRUN�

AutoCAD SHX Text
AGRICULTURE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BROTHERHOOD

AutoCAD SHX Text
EDUCATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDUSTRY

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINNEBAGO

AutoCAD SHX Text
1834

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROUTE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
00000

AutoCAD SHX Text
General Notes & Summary of Quantities

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 OF 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
GENERAL NOTES & SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES



GABENNI
W YT

NU

OCO

I L L I NO I S

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
AGRICULTURE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BROTHERHOOD

AutoCAD SHX Text
EDUCATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDUSTRY

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINNEBAGO

AutoCAD SHX Text
1834

AutoCAD SHX Text
JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER PARKING LOTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
24-JJC-PKLOT-1&2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
04 OF 11

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET



GABENNI
W YT

NU

OCO

I L L I NO I S

SW
��

ALL�BOLLA5'S
TO�5E0AIN

�G5A'E�TO
STO50��0+

BDUULHU�AUP�GDWH
)OUN'ATION�TO�5E0AIN

S�
CO

U5
T�
ST

ALL�BOLLA5'S�TO
5E0AIN

CO
NC

A3
5O

N

5E0�	�5E3LACE�CONC�A35ON
�����S)�

GUA5'5AIL
TO�5E0AIN

GDWH�SHQVRU
)OUN'ATION�TO�5E0AIN

5E0�	�5E3LACE
SW��������S)�

3CC�CU5B�	�GUTTE5�5E0O9AL������)T�

+0A�BASE�CSE����

������TON�

+0A�SU5)ACE�CSE����

����TON�

���AGG�BASE�CSE��A9G������TON�

5E0�	�5E3LACE
3CC�C	G�����

5E�CUT�'ETECTO5
LOO3���
[��
�

5E0�	�5E3LACE
3CC�C	G�����

5E0�	�5E3LACE
3CC�C	G�����

5E0�	�5E3LACE
3CC�C	G�����

CLEA5ING�S3ECIAL
S+5UB�5E0O9AL

3CC�3A9E0ENT�5E0O9AL�����SY�

3CC�CU5B�	�GUTTE5�TY�B�����������)T�

AutoCAD SHX Text
NORTH PARKING LOT

AutoCAD SHX Text
AGRICULTURE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BROTHERHOOD

AutoCAD SHX Text
EDUCATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDUSTRY

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINNEBAGO

AutoCAD SHX Text
1834

AutoCAD SHX Text
JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER PARKING LOTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
24-JJC-PKLOT-1&2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
05 OF 11

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET



GABENNI
W YT

NU

OCO

I L L I NO I S

S+E'

SW
��

SW
��

SW��

SW��

SW
��

CL�)ENCE�TO�5E0AIN
G5A'E�TO�STO50

0+�3A'

�
�[��
�CONC�3A'�TO
5E0AIN

ALL�BOLLA5'S�TO
5E0AIN

ALL�BOLLA5'S
TO�5E0AIN

S+E'�TO
5E0AIN

BDUULHU�AUP�GDWH
)OUN'ATION�TO�5E0AIN

�5E0�	�5E3LACE�C+AIN�LIN.
)ENCE�����)T�

)ULL�'E3T+�SAW�CUT�3A9E0ENT
A5OUN'�T+E�BL'G���
�O))SET�

3CC�3A9E0ENT�5E0O9AL������SY�

+0A�BASE�CSE����

�����TON�

+0A�SU5)ACE�CSE����

������TON�

BAC.�O)�CONC�CU5B

)ULL�'E3T+�SAW�CUT�LINE��

)5O0�BOC

5E0�	�5E3LACE�SW��3E5�A'A
'ETAIL������S)�

5E0�	�5E3LACE
3CC�C	G�����

5E0�	�5E3LACE
SW��������S)�

5E0�	�5E3LACE
SW�������S)�

5E0�	�5E3LACE
SW��	�SW��������S)�

�GDWH�SHQVRU
)OUN'ATION�TO�5E0AIN

5E0�	�5E3LACE
3CC��C	G�����

5E0�	�5E3LACE
3CC��C	G�����

5E0�	�5E3LACE
3CC��C	G�����

5E�CUT
'ETECTO5
LOO3���
[��
�

���AGG�BASE�CSE��A9G������TON�

5E0�	�5E3LACE
SW��������S)�

5E0�	�5E3LACE
SW��������S)�

S�
CO

U5
T�
ST

SW
��

SW
��

3CC�CU5B�	�GUTTE5�5E0O9AL�����)T�

3CC�CU5B�	�GUTTE5�TY�B�����������)T�

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOUTH PARKING LOT

AutoCAD SHX Text
AGRICULTURE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BROTHERHOOD

AutoCAD SHX Text
EDUCATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDUSTRY

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINNEBAGO

AutoCAD SHX Text
1834

AutoCAD SHX Text
JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER PARKING LOTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
24-JJC-PKLOT-1&2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
06 OF 11

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET


	WCJJC Parking Lots ADDENDEUM #1.pdf
	Addendum #1_04_22_2025
	2-BLR 12201 (REVISED BASE)
	2-BLR 12201 (REVISED ALTERNATE)
	10- blr-11310 Speicial Provisions Juvi Center Parking Lot  (REVISED)
	(2) 2024 WCJJC Parking Lot Gen Notes Sheet General Notes & Details (REVISED)
	Sheets and Views
	General Notes & Details


	(4) 2024 WCJJC Parking Lot SCHEDULE (REVISED)
	Sheets and Views
	SCHEDULE (4)


	(5) 2024 WCJJC Parking Lot North LOT (REVISED)
	Sheets and Views
	North LOT (5)


	(6) 2024 WCJJC Parking Lot South LOT (REVISED)
	Sheets and Views
	South LOT (6)






